RESOLUTION NO. <u>12-06</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Douglas Cline ON THE 20th DAY OF March , 2006.
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY ENGINEER FOR THE RESURFACING OF A PORTION OF ALEX-BELL ROAD LOCATED IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.
WHEREAS, The Montgomery County Engineer is including Alex-Bell Road in their annual resurfacing program and has offered to include the section from the I-675 off ramp to State Route 48/Far Hills Avenue that is within the City of Centerville, in their program, and
WHEREAS, It is deemed appropriate that the City of Centerville participate with the County in this project in order to provide a uniform roadway surface, and
WHEREAS, The City of Centerville will reimburse the Montgomery County Engineer for 100% of the estimated \$75,000.00 for that portion of resurfacing located within the City.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES THAT:
Section 1. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement, on behalf of the City of Centerville, with the Montgomery County Engineer for the resurfacing of a portion of Alex-Bell Road located in the City of Centerville for the estimated cost of \$75,000.00, and that the City Manager be authorized to expend up to an additional 10% if extra work becomes necessary.
PASSED this 204 day of March, 2006.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City	of Centerville, O	hio, hereby certifies
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution	Number <u>12-06</u>	_, passed by the
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2011	day of March	, 2006.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney